** .

10-26-2007



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
103456558	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Smart Salt Inc Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 26, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2240 Shelter Island Drive City: San Ditgo State: California Country: USA Zip: 92106 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
6,787,169 Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Herman Hohauser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 7
Internal Address <u>Nohauser @gmail.com</u> Street Address <u>6212</u> Berlee Dr	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22312	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-354-6883 Fax Number: 703-642-7210	b. Deposit Account Number
	10/22/07
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 2t) A D Roy 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box

10/25/2007 MJAMA1

00000082 6787169

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

3()()=9

Rev. 5, Aug. 2006

PATENT REEL: 020024 FRAME: 0822 21-21-1988 12:15

S. Ø1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juhani Maki, an individual, having a principal place of business at Vanha Palkancentie, 36570 Kaivanto, has adopted, used and is using the following Physiological Food Salt patent[s]:

Patent Numbers: US6,787,169, WO00044246; EP1150578

WHEREAS, Smart Salt, Inc., a California C corporation, having a principal place of business at 2240 Shelter Island Dr., is desirous of acquiring said patent[s] and the registration[s] thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the amount of 4,000,000 issued shares of Smart Sait, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged as stock certificates assigned to Juhani Maki, Juhani Maki, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Smart Sait, Inc. a California corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the patent[s] is[are] used.

Signed at Kaivanto, this 26th day of May, 2007.

Juhani Maki

1

BMHM-assign2.mmg

S.MAARA 01

PATENT REEL: 020024 FRAME: 0823 21-21-1933 12:38

5.21

On before me, the undersigned witness personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Witness

Name and Relationship of Witness to the person

Elina Mili

Elina Miki, spouse

2

BMHM-amiga2.nirg

S.MÄÄRÄ 21

PATENT REEL: 020024 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

YEARNA COMMITTEE.